CDOT Division of Transit and Rail (DTR) FTA/State Capital Grant Program
2024 CCCP Approved Projects

9/6/2024

Federal /
State Share

Applicant Application

Application Type Funding

Avon, Town of

Avon, Town of

Black Hawk, City of

Colorado Springs, City of

Cripple Creek, City of

Easterseals Colorado

Fort Collins, City of

Gunnison Valley Rural Transportation Authority

(GVRTA)

HopeWest

Huerfano/Las Animas Area Council of

Governments (SCCOQG)

Kiowa County

Mesa County RTPO

Mesa County RTPO

Mesa County RTPO

Mountain Express

Mountain Village, Town of
Mountain Village, Town of
Mountain Village, Town of
Neighbor to Neighbor Volunteers
Neighbor to Neighbor Volunteers

Parachute, Town of
[New Subrecipient]

Regional Transportation District (RTD)

Roaring Fork Transportation Authority (RFTA)

Routt County Government

San Miguel Authority for Regional Transportation

(SMART)

APP-041871

APP-041972

APP-041885

APP-041798

APP-041802

APP-041812

APP-042101

APP-041823

APP-041824

APP-041826

APP-041829

APP-042106

APP-041837

APP-041938

APP-041841

APP-041844

APP-041945

APP-042100

APP-041845

APP-041946

APP-041982

APP-041855

APP-042094

APP-041858

APP-041859

Vehicle Replacement /
CTE Base Vehicle

Maintenance Equipment

Maintenance Equipment

Vehicle Replacement

Vehicle Replacement

Expansion

Facility Construction

Vehicle Replacement

Expansion

Vehicle Replacement

Expansion

Expansion

Vehicle Replacement

Maintenance Equipment

Vehicle Replacement

Vehicle Replacement

Gondola Maintenance

Gondola Maintenance

Vehicle Replacement

Software & IT

Vehicle Replacement

Vehicle Replacement

Vehicle Replacement

Vehicle Replacement

Vehicle Replacement

5311

FASTER

FASTER

FASTER SA

5311

5310 Rural

FASTER SA

5339 Rural

5310 SUZA

5311

FASTER

5339 SUZA

5339 SUZA

5339 SUZA

5311

5311

FASTER

FASTER

5311

FASTER

FASTER

FASTER SA

5339 Rural

FASTER

5339 Rural

$1,085,280.00

$240,000.00

$98,256.00

$700,000.00

$433,840.00

$79,540.00

$200,000.00

$1,426,924.00

$222,688.00

$102,465.00

$217,848.00

$577,100.00

$1,316,244.00

$494,464.00

$422,400.00

$291,232.00

$308,000.00

$212,000.00

$77,600.00

$18,880.00

$247,752.00

$3,000,000.00

$253,312.00

$124,952.00

$520,000.00



Senior Resource Development Agency, Pueblo,

Inc. (Pueblo SRDA) APP-041860 Vehicle Replacement 5310 SUZA $239,568.00
Snowmass Village, Town of APP-041862 Vehicle Replacement 5339 Rural $243,640.00
Snowmass Village, Town of APP-041963 Software & IT FASTER $132,000.00
Southeast Colorado Enterprise Development,
Inc. (SECED) APP-041964 Software & IT FASTER $90,400.00
Steamboat Springs, City of APP-041969 Bus Refurbishment 5339 Rural $720,000.00
Vehicle Replacement /
Telluride, Town of APP-041873 CTE Base Vehicle 5339 Rural $130,000.00
Telluride, Town of * APP-041974 Facility Construction FASTER $291,040.00
Via Mobility Services APP-042105 Software & IT FASTER $49,768.00
Winter Park, Town of APP-042099 Vehicle Replacement 5339 Rural $319,492.00
All Points Transit, Inc. APP-041840 Vehicle Replacement 5311 $109,066.00
Aspen, City of APP-041980 Vehicle Replacement 5339 Rural $319,720.00
Expansion /
Boulder, City of APP-041786 CTE Base Vehicle FASTER $619,824.00
Community Options, Inc. APP-041800 Vehicle Replacement 5310 Rural $70,676.00
Disability Services, Inc. dba Envida APP-041805 Vehicle Replacement 5311 $85,600.00
Durango, City of APP-041808 Expansion 5311 $230,048.00
Eagle Valley Transit Authority (EVTA)
(fka Eagle County) APP-041809 Vehicle Replacement FASTER $860,800.00
Goodwill of Colorado APP-041986 Expansion 5310 SUZA $140,208.00
Goodwill of Colorado APP-041821 Vehicle Replacement 5310 SUZA $140,208.00
Northeastern Colorado Association of Local
Governments (NECALG) APP-041847 Vehicle Replacement 5311 $460,608.00
Our Own Lives (formerly Community
Connections, Inc.) APP-041987 Expansion 5310 Rural $84,640.00
Skills Academy Foundation
[New Subrecipient] APP-042095 Expansion 5310 SUZA $80,178.00
5311 $1,728,000.00
Summit County (Summit Stage) APP-041869 Vehicle Replacement FASTER 576,000.00

* Telluride’s APP-041974 will be funded for specific project elements and the Federal/State share amount may change as a result.

For the Clean Transit Enterprise (CTE) award list please visit CTE website:
https://www.codot.gov/programs/innovativemobility/cte



https://www.codot.gov/programs/innovativemobility/cte

