CDOT Division of Transit and Rail (DTR) FTA/State Capital Grant Program 2024 CCCP Approved Projects

9/6/2024

Applicant	Application	Application Type	Funding	9/6/2024 Federal / State Share
Avon, Town of	APP-041871	Vehicle Replacement / CTE Base Vehicle	5311	\$1,085,280.00
Avon, Town of	APP-041972	Maintenance Equipment	FASTER	\$240,000.00
Black Hawk, City of	APP-041885	Maintenance Equipment	FASTER	\$98,256.00
Colorado Springs, City of	APP-041798	Vehicle Replacement	FASTER SA	\$700,000.00
Cripple Creek, City of	APP-041802	Vehicle Replacement	5311	\$433,840.00
Easterseals Colorado	APP-041812	Expansion	5310 Rural	\$79,540.00
Fort Collins, City of	APP-042101	Facility Construction	FASTER SA	\$200,000.00
Gunnison Valley Rural Transportation Authority (GVRTA)	APP-041823	Vehicle Replacement	5339 Rural	\$1,426,924.00
HopeWest	APP-041824	Expansion	5310 SUZA	\$222,688.00
Huerfano/Las Animas Area Council of Governments (SCCOG)	APP-041826	Vehicle Replacement	5311	\$102,465.00
Kiowa County	APP-041829	Expansion	FASTER	\$217,848.00
Mesa County RTPO	APP-042106	Expansion	5339 SUZA	\$577,100.00
Mesa County RTPO	APP-041837	Vehicle Replacement	5339 SUZA	\$1,316,244.00
Mesa County RTPO	APP-041938	Maintenance Equipment	5339 SUZA	\$494,464.00
Mountain Express	APP-041841	Vehicle Replacement	5311	\$422,400.00
Mountain Village, Town of	APP-041844	Vehicle Replacement	5311	\$291,232.00
Mountain Village, Town of	APP-041945	Gondola Maintenance	FASTER	\$308,000.00
Mountain Village, Town of	APP-042100	Gondola Maintenance	FASTER	\$212,000.00
Neighbor to Neighbor Volunteers	APP-041845	Vehicle Replacement	5311	\$77,600.00
Neighbor to Neighbor Volunteers	APP-041946	Software & IT	FASTER	\$18,880.00
Parachute, Town of [New Subrecipient]	APP-041982	Vehicle Replacement	FASTER	\$247,752.00
Regional Transportation District (RTD)	APP-041855	Vehicle Replacement	FASTER SA	\$3,000,000.00
Roaring Fork Transportation Authority (RFTA)	APP-042094	Vehicle Replacement	5339 Rural	\$253,312.00
Routt County Government	APP-041858	Vehicle Replacement	FASTER	\$124,952.00
San Miguel Authority for Regional Transportation (SMART)	n APP-041859	Vehicle Replacement	5339 Rural	\$520,000.00

Senior Resource Development Agency, Pueblo, Inc. (Pueblo SRDA)	APP-041860	Vehicle Replacement	5310 SUZA	\$239,568.00
Snowmass Village, Town of	APP-041862	Vehicle Replacement	5339 Rural	\$243,640.00
Snowmass Village, Town of	APP-041963	Software & IT	FASTER	\$132,000.00
Southeast Colorado Enterprise Development, Inc. (SECED)	APP-041964	Software & IT	FASTER	\$90,400.00
Steamboat Springs, City of	APP-041969	Bus Refurbishment	5339 Rural	\$720,000.00
Telluride, Town of	APP-041873	Vehicle Replacement / CTE Base Vehicle	5339 Rural	\$130,000.00
Telluride, Town of *	APP-041974	Facility Construction	FASTER	\$291,040.00
Via Mobility Services	APP-042105	Software & IT	FASTER	\$49,768.00
Winter Park, Town of	APP-042099	Vehicle Replacement	5339 Rural	\$319,492.00
All Points Transit, Inc.	APP-041840	Vehicle Replacement	5311	\$109,066.00
Aspen, City of	APP-041980	Vehicle Replacement	5339 Rural	\$319,720.00
Boulder, City of	APP-041786	Expansion / CTE Base Vehicle	FASTER	\$619,824.00
Community Options, Inc.	APP-041800	Vehicle Replacement	5310 Rural	\$70,676.00
Disability Services, Inc. dba Envida	APP-041805	Vehicle Replacement	5311	\$85,600.00
Durango, City of	APP-041808	Expansion	5311	\$230,048.00
Eagle Valley Transit Authority (EVTA) (fka Eagle County)	APP-041809	Vehicle Replacement	FASTER	\$860,800.00
Goodwill of Colorado	APP-041986	Expansion	5310 SUZA	\$140,208.00
Goodwill of Colorado	APP-041821	Vehicle Replacement	5310 SUZA	\$140,208.00
Northeastern Colorado Association of Local Governments (NECALG)	APP-041847	Vehicle Replacement	5311	\$460,608.00
Our Own Lives (formerly Community Connections, Inc.)	APP-041987	Expansion	5310 Rural	\$84,640.00
Skills Academy Foundation [New Subrecipient]	APP-042095	Expansion	5310 SUZA	\$80,178.00
			5311	\$1,728,000.00
Summit County (Summit Stage)	APP-041869	Vehicle Replacement	FASTER	576,000.00

^{*} Telluride's APP-041974 will be funded for specific project elements and the Federal/State share amount may change as a result.

For the Clean Transit Enterprise (CTE) award list please visit CTE website: https://www.codot.gov/programs/innovativemobility/cte